

§  
ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 312 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SUNDER SINGH THAKUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that service on all the five respondents is complete.  
None appeared on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5.

Respondent No.2 earlier was represented by the learned Advocate, Ms.  
Meenakshi Arora, who has been designated as Senior Advocate and notice of  
alternative arrangement is still awaited.

List again on 17.12.2013.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd