

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition (C) No.546/2000

ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition, directions and
intervention and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C)No.60/2001

W.P.(C)No.132/2001-(With

appln. for intervention)

W.P.(C)No.451/2006-(With

appln. for directions and office report)

W.P.(C)No.255/2007-(With

appln. for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.269/2007

W.P.(C)No.312/2012-(With

appln. for stay and Office Report)

Date : 28/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mr. Manu Maheshwari,Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.(Not present)

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Khanduja,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.(Not present)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ANITA
MALHOTRA

Date: 2016.03.29 14:12:02

IST

Reason: DSC of ms anita
malhotra, cm is used by sarita
purohit, cm for signing

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,AG
Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Vinakshi Kadan,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahni,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham,Adv.
For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.(Not present)

Intervenor

In-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.6 in WP(C)No.546/2000 for amendment of the
petition is allowed. Amendment to be carried out within
one week from today.

If necessary, respondents may file reply to the
amended petition within three weeks thereafter.

Let the matters be listed thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar